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What is CCSSE?

Community College Survey of Student
Engagement

« A survey of 1,171 students in a random
sample of classes

« Compared with:

— 86,000 students in community colleges
>15,000 enrollment (extra-large)

— 437,000 students in all participating
community colleges



Summary of Student View

« LaGuardia is more challenging
academically and teaches you
better how understand others.

« LaGuardia students are significantly
less satisfied than all other students
with:

— academic advising

— transfer credit assistance

— financial aid advising

— career counseling

— student organizations

— services to students with disabilities



How did we do?

BENCHMARKS



Firve CCSSE Benchmarks

Active & collaborative learning
Student effort

Academic challenge
Student-faculty interaction
Support for learners



LaGuardia Excels on...

 Student effort

« Academic challenge
(but LaGuardia has slipped since
2007, while regaining a little In
2012 over 2010)

(Also, LaGuardia was much better In
2007 In Support for learners)
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That is...

 LaGuardia is rated by its students
as /more academically rigorous
than all extra-large colleges and
80% to 90% of all colleges In the
survey.

 LaGuardia is rated higher than
70% of extra-large colleges in the
other three benchmark
measures...



LaGCC Ranked Above Nearly Everyone
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Change on Benchmarks Since 2012

Active & Collaborative Learning
Up

Student Effort
Same

Academic Challenge
Down slightly

Student-Faculty Interaction
Up

Support for Learners
Down
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LaGuardia's CCSSE 2014 & 2012 Benchmark Rankings

Against All CCSSE Community Colleges
And Against Extra Large Community Colleges
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How does LaGCC differ from other all other
Community Colleges?

BENCHMARK QUESTIONS



What Distinguishes LaGCC?

Active & Collaborative
Learning

—High: How often have you
made a class presentation?

*(39% LaGCC v. 32% All CC’s
said Often or Very Often)

—Low: No questions were
significantly different
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What Distinguishes LaGCC?

Student Effort

— High: About how often have
you prepared two or more drafts
of a paper or assignment before
turning it in?
¢ (62% LaGCC v. 51% All CC’s said
Often or Very Often)

— Low: Preparing for class

 (26% LaGCC v. 29% All CC’s said 11
or more hours)
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What Distinguishes LaGCC?

Academic Challenge

— High: No questions were
significantly different

— Low: Exams have challenged
you to do your best work...
e (61% LaGCC v. 67% All CC’s
rated 5 to 7, where 1 =

extremely easy, 7 = extremely
challenging)
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What Distinguishes LaGCC?

Student Faculty Interaction

— High: Discussed ideas from your readings
or classes with instructors outside of class

¢ (24% LaGCC v. 18% All CC’s said
Often or Very Often)

— High.: Worked with instructors on activities
other than coursework

¢ (15% LaGCC v. 11% All CC’s said
Often or Very Often)

— Low:. Received prompt feedback (written or
oral) from instructors on your performance

¢ (58% LaGCC v. 60% All CC’s said
Often or Very Often) 16



What Distinguishes LaGCC?

Support for Learners

— High: No questions were significantly
different

— Low: Providing the support you need
to help you succeed at this college

¢ (64% LaGCC v. 74% All CC’s said
Quite a bit or Very much)

— Low: Providing the financial support
you need to afford your education

¢ (46% LaGCC v. 54% All CC’s said
Quite a bit or Very much)
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On which questions is LaGCC significantly different
than all other Community Colleges in 2012 and
2014?

SIGNIFICANT DIFFERENCES
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Mental Activities

e We lost the edge over all CC’s we had in 2012
on:

— Contact among students of different backgrounds
— Making judgments about arguments
— Analyzing basic elements of an idea

e We became significantly lower than all CC’s in
2014 on:

— Providing support to succeed
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During the current school year, how much has your coursework
at this college emphasized the following mental activities?
1 = Very little, 2 = Some, 3 = Quite a bit, 4 = Very much

B % Deviation from All CC Mean 2012
B % Deviation from All CC Mean 2014

0% (no bar) indicates no significant difference that year

H Encouraging contact among students from
different economic, social, and racial or
ethnic backgrounds

Providing the support you need to help

_ you succeed at this college

R Making judgments about the value or
soundness of information, arguments, or

methods

Analyzing the basic elements of an idea,
experience, or theory

-10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% .



Serious Scholars

e Compared to All CC Students in both 2012
and 2014 our students:

— Skipped class less

— Talked with other students from different
backgrounds more

— Were more likely to prepare two or more drafts of
a paper

° In 2014 we lost our edge in:
— Making class presentations
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In your experiences at this college during the current school year,
about how often have you done each of the following?
1 = Never, 2 = Sometimes, 3 = Often, 4 = Very often

B % Deviation from All CC Mean 2012
B % Deviation from All CC Mean 2014

0% (no bar) indicates no significant difference that year

Skipped class

Had serious conversations with students
of a different race or ethnicity other than
your own

Prepared two or more drafts of a paper or
assignment before turning it in

I Made a class presentation

-15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% )



Reasons to Leave

e Compared to All CC Students in 2012, but not
2014 our students:
— Were more likely to transfer to a 4-year college

e Compared to All CC Students in 2014, but not
2012 our students:
— Were more likely to leave because of finances
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How likely is it that the following issues would cause you
to withdraw from class or from this college?
1 = Not likely, 2 = Somewhat likely, 3 = Likely, 4 = Very likely

M % Deviation from All CC Mean 2012
B % Deviation from All CC Mean 2014

0% (no bar) indicates no significant difference that year

Lack of finances

_ Transfer to a 4-year college or university

-5%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%
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External Support

e Compared to All CC Students in both 2012
and 2014 our students:

— Felt less support to attend college from their
families

— Felt less support to attend college from their
friends
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Outside Support
1 = Not very, 2 = Somewhat, 3 = Quite a bit, 4 = Extremely

M % Deviation from All CC Mean 2012
B % Deviation from All CC Mean 2014

0% (no bar) indicates no significant difference that year

How supportive is your immediate family
of your attending this college?

How supportive are your friends of your
attending this college?

-10% -8% -6% -4% -2% 0% 2% 4%
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Time Demands

e Compared to All CC Students:

— QOur students spent significantly more time
commuting in both 2012 and 2014

— QOur students spent significantly less time caring
for family members in 2014
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About how many hours do you spend in a typical

7-day week doing each of the following?
0 = None, 1 = 1-5 hours, 2 = 6-10 hours, 3 = 11-20 hours, 4 = 21-
30 hours, 5 = More than 30 hours
® % Deviation from All CC Mean 2012
B % Deviation from All CC Mean 2014

0% (no bar) indicates no significant difference that year

Commuting to and from classes

Providing care for dependents living with
you (parents, children, spouse, etc.)

-30%

-20%

-10% 0% 10% 20% 30%

28



Quality of Relationships

e Compared to All CC Students our students
were sighificantly more likely to rate as
unfriendly and unsupportive:

— Administrative personnel and offices in both 2012
and worse in 2014

— Instructors in both 2012 and worse in 2014

— Other students, significant for the first time in
2014
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Mark the number that best represents the quality of your

relationships with people at this college.
1 = Unfriendly, unsupportive, sense of alienation

... 7 = Friendly, supportive, sense of belonging

B % Deviation from All CC Mean 2012
B % Deviation from All CC Mean 2014

0% (no bar) indicates no significant difference that year

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

Administrative personnel and offices

Instructors

Other Students
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Satisfaction with Offices

e Compared to All CC Students our students were
significantly more likely to be less satisfied in
both 2012 and worse in 2014 with:

— Transfer Credit Assistance
— Financial Aid Advising
— Academic Advising/Planning

e Compared to All CC Students our students were
significantly more likely to be less satisfied for
the first time in 2014 with:

— Services to Students with Disabilities
— Student Organizations
— Career Counseling

31



How satisfied are you with the following services at this college?
1 = Not at all, 2 = Somewhat, 3 = Very
® % Deviation from All CC Mean 2012

B % Deviation from All CC Mean 2014

0% (no bar) indicates no significant difference that year

Services to students with disabilities
Transfer credit assistance

Student organizations

Financial aid advising

Career counseling

1

Academic advising/planning

[ | [

-15% -10% -5% 0% 5% .



Entire Educational Experience

e Compared to All CC Students our students
rated their overall educational experience
significantly lower in both 2012 and 2014
with a larger negative deviation in 2014.
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Entire Educational Experience

B % Deviation from All CC Mean 2012
B % Deviation from All CC Mean 2014

0% (no bar) indicates no significant difference that year

How would you evaluate your entire
educational experience at this college? 1 =
Poor, 2 = Fair, 3 = Good, 4 = Excellent

-15% -10% -5% 0% 5%
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What shows up on the individual questions?

INDIVIDUAL QUESTIONS



THE ACADEMIC EXPERIENCE



The Academic Experience

More likely to prepare two or more drafts

More likely to integrate ideas from several
sources

Less likely to work with classmates outside of
class

More likely to work with instructors on stuff not
part of class

More writing development
More speaking development
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The Academic Experience

Worked more on understanding others
Worked more on developing a code of values

More likely to have had a diverse
conversation

Less likely to have skipped class
Worked more on understanding self
Read more books on own

Tests were easier

38



LaGCC | Ex-Large

2014

Responses
ltem 4: In your experiences at this college during the current school year, about how often have you done each of the following?

%

%

Cohort %

4a. Asked questions in class or Never :]f Never 3% 3% 3%
contributed to class discussions Sometimes | Sometimes 33% 34% 32%
[ACTCOLL] Often Often 33% 34% 35%
Very often :‘E Very often 31% 28% 30%
0% 10% 20% 30% 20% Total 100% 100% 100%
W LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges 2014 Cohort
4b. Made a class presentation [ACTCOLL] Never —_;_ Never 19% 26% 27%
Sometimes ————————— Sometimes 42% 41% 41%
Often ] Often 27% 24% 23%
Very often ?r Very often 13% 10% 10%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% Total|  100% 100%|  100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges 2014 Cohort
4c. Prepared two or more drafts of a Never ]E_ Never 10% 20% 20%
paper or assignment before turning it in Sometimes | Sometimes 28% 29% 29%
[STUEFF] Often | Often 37% 30% 30%
Very ot e — . Very often 25% 21% 21%
More Often! :.......-....-..d;/;...-...l-d%.-...-ib.(%-.‘ 30% 0% Total 100% 100% 100%
...................................... " mLaGCC Ex-Large Colleges  m2014 Cohort
4d. Worked on a paper or project that Never ]i Never 7% 9% 10%
required integrating ideas or information | Sometimes Sometimes 21% 25% 26%
from various sources [STUEFF] Often j=_ Often 39% 38% 38%
.................................... Ve O p——_ 1" Veryoften|  34%|  28%|  27%
: More Very Often! EUTTTTU0%  10%  20%  30%  40%  50% Total 100% 100% 100%
------------------------------------- n . LaGcc EX'Large colleges . 2014 Cohort
4e. Came to class without completing Never Never 35% 31% 34%
readings or assignments [STUEFF] Sometimes Sometimes 51% 54% 53%
often | Often 11% 10% 9%
Veryoften (o ‘ Very often 3% 4% 4%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% Total|  100% 100%|  100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
4f. Worked with other students on Never ]ﬁ Never 9% 12% 12%
projects during class [ACTCOLL] Sometimes Sometimes 40% 39% 38%
Often J_ Often 37% 34% 34%
Veryoften o Very often 14% 15% 16%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% Total|  100% 100%|  100%
N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges =~ W 2014 Cohort




LaGCC | Ex-Large

%

%

2014
Cohort %

Responses
ltem 4: In your experiences at this college during the current school year, about how often have you done each of the following?

4g. Worked with classmates outside of Never ]ﬁ Never 30% 37% 37%
class to prepare class assignments Sometimes Sometimes 48% 39% 38%
[ACTCOLL] Often Often 15% 17% 17%
veryofter. = ... || Very often % % 8%
U 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% Total|  100% 100%|  100%

N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges H 2014 Cohort
4h. Tutored or taught other students Never Never 71% 73% 72%
(paid or voluntary) [ACTCOLL] Sometimes | Sometimes 20% 19% 19%
Often o Often 7% 5% 6%
Veryoften 5 Very often 3% 3% 3%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% Total 100% 100% 100%

N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges H 2014 Cohort
4i. Participated in a community-based Never Never 71% 76% 75%
project as a part of a regular course Sometimes | Sometimes 19% 17% 17%
[ACTCOLL] Often m Often 8% 5% 5%
Veryoften g Very often 2% 2% 2%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% Total 100% 100% 100%

N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges H 2014 Cohort
4j. Used the Internet or instant messaging Never ]E Never 6% 7% 7%
to work on an assignment Sometimes — | Sometimes 22% 22% 21%
Often j B Often 32% 30% 30%
Very often | Very often 39% 41% 42%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% Total|  100% 100%|  100%

N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges H 2014 Cohort
4k. Used e-mail to communicate with an Never ]E Never 5% 7% 7%
instructor [STUFAC] Sometimes | | Sometimes 26% 31% 29%
Often | Often 34% 32% 32%
Very often | Very often 34% 31% 32%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% Total 100% 100% 100%

B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
4|. Discussed grades or assignments with Never :]f Never 9% 10% 9%
an instructor [STUFAC] Sometimes | Sometimes 39% 42% 41%
Often Often 32% 30% 31%
Very often jEr Very often 21% 18% 20%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% Total|  100% 100%|  100%

N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges H 2014 Cohort




LaGCC | Ex-Large

2014

Responses
ltem 4: In your experiences at this college during the current school year, about how often have you done each of the following?

%

%

Cohort %

4m. Talked about career plans with an Never ]ﬁ : Never 28% 30% 27%
instructor or advisor [STUFAC] Sometimes Sometimes 39% 44% 44%
Often J#'_ Often 22% 17% 20%
Very often ? Very often 11% 9% 10%
0% 10% 20% 30% _40% 50% Total|  100% 100%|  100%

N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges M 2014 Cohort
4n. Discussed ideas from your readings Never ]ﬁ#'i Never 38% 47% 45%
or classes with instructors outside of Sometimes Sometimes 38% 36% 37%
class [STUFAC] Often J Often 17% 12% 13%
Veryoften o2~ | Very often 8% 5% 6%
0% 10% 20% 30% _40% 50% Total|  100% 100%|  100%

N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges H 2014 Cohort
40. Received prompt feedback (written or Never ]f Never 9% 8% 7%
oral) from instructors on your ST T TN s Sometimes 33% 34% 33%
performance [STUFAC] Often Often 38% 38% 39%
Very often jE_’_ Very often 20% 20% 21%
0% 10% 20% 30% _40% 50% Total|  100% 100%|  100%

N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges H 2014 Cohort
4p. Worked harder than you thought you Never ]E Never 7% 10% 9%
could to meet an instructor's standards Sometimes Sometimes 31% 37% 37%
or expectations [ACCHALL] Often j== Often 41% 36% 36%
VY Ot o e | Very often 22% 17% 18%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% Total|  100% 100%|  100%

N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges M 2014 Cohort
4q. Worked with instructors on activities Never Never 60% 70% 67%
other than coursework [STUFAC] Sometimes : Sometimes 25% 20% 22%
Often [ Often 11% 7% 8%
Veryoften Very often 5% 3% 3%
...................................... :-"““""_____;_____.....;-----""‘o . . =aral 100% 100% 100%

......... LeSSNeve rl s B LaGCC 0% Ex-LZa?g/Z c°||e§gf ] ggﬁ cOhos,-(tM)

4r. Discussed ideas from your readings or Never ]E_ Never 11% 14% 14%
classes with others outside of class SOmetimes e —— Sometimes 38% 38% 38%
(students, family members, co-workers, Often Often 30% 29% 30%
etc.) [ACTCOLL] Very often jE Very often 21% 19% 19%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% Total|  100% 100%|  100%

N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges H 2014 Cohort




LaGCC | Ex-Large 2014
Colleges | Cohort

Responses % % %
ltem 12: How much has your experience at this college contributed to your knowledge, skills, and personal development in the following areas?
12a. Acquiring a broad general education Very little | Very little 5% 5% 5%
Some | ] : Some 20% 21% 22%
Quite abit | Quite a bit 44% 41% 41%
Very much | Very much 32% 33% 32%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% Total 100% 100% 100%
N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
12b. Acquiring job or work-related Very little f Very little 24% 21% 17%
knowledge and skills Some | ' . | Some 29% 31% 29%
Quite a bit JE Quite a bit 30% 28% 30%
Very much | Very much 18% 20% 24%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% Total 100% 100% 100%
N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
12c. Writing clearly and effectively Very little | Very little 5% 10% 10%
Some | ] ' Some 23% 27% 27%
Quite a bit e — Quite a bit 41% 38% 38%
| ammeresrsrsresessesssseasesessezesses cnrnannns v‘a:v_mucp J”“ﬁ'" | Very much 31% 26% 26%
: More writing! i1 0%  10% 20% 30% 40%  50% Total|  100%|  100%|  100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
12d. Speaking clearly and effectively Very little ]E_ Very little 10% 12% 12%
Some Some 22% 28% 28%
Quite abit | = ad Quite a bit 39% 35% 36%
................................................. | Very much e Very much 29% 24% 24%
More speaking! EUTT 0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50% Total|  100%|  100%  100%
.............................................. ¥ mlaGee Ex-Large Colleges 2014 Cohort
12e. Thinking critically and analytically Very little | Very little 5% 6% 6%
SOMe  —— Some 22% 23% 23%
Quite abit | Quite a bit 40% 41% 41%
Very much | . . . Very much 33% 30% 31%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% Total 100% 100% 100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges H 2014 Cohort
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Responses

LaGCC | Ex-Large
Colleges

%

%

2014

Cohort
)

ltem 12: How much has your experience at this college contributed to your knowledge, skills, and personal development in the following areas?
12k. Understanding people of other racial | very little i. Very little 12% 20% 21%
and ethnic backgrounds Some | ' ] Some 24% 31% 32%
Quite a bit —————————————— Quite a bit 35% 28% 27%
Very much —— " Very much 30% 22% 20%
g 10% 20% 30% 40% Total 100% 100% 100%
#{aGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
121. Developing a personal code of values | Verylittle E Very little 17% 22% 21%
and ethics Some | ' . Some 28% 31% 31%
Quite abit | Quite a bit 31% 27% 28%
Very much Jﬂ Very much 24% 20% 20%
---------------- :-:-------_-----_------------_-I------?-‘--‘-____.-0-% 10% 20% 30% 40% Total 100% 100% 100%
...... Mﬂf"ecede Gf V“a‘lﬂes «=saps W LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
12m. Contributing to the welfare of your Very little Very little 34% 36% 34%
community Some | ' Some 32% 34% 35%
Quite a bit = Quite a bit 21% 19% 19%
Very much j—.— Very much 14% 11% 12%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% Total 100% 100% 100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
12n. Developing clearer career goals Very little ]E Very little 14% 15% 13%
SOMe e — Some 26% 28% 26%
Quite abit | Quite a bit 31% 31% 33%
Very much | ’ ; | Very much 28% 26% 28%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% Total 100% 100% 100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
120. Gaining information about career Very little 1=é Very little 20% 20% 17%
opportunities SO e ——— Some 26% 30% 28%
Quite a bit L ————— Quite a bit 29% 28% 29%
Very much | Very much 25% 23% 25%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% Total 100% 100% 100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
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LaGCC | Ex-Large

%

%

2014
Cohort %

Responses

Item 4: In your experiences at this college during the current school year, about how often have you done each of the following?

4s. Had serious conversations with Never ]ﬁ | Never 17% 20% 23%
students of a different race or ethnicity Sometimes E_ Sometimes 26% 30% 32%
other than your own Often —— Often 29% 26% 24%
Very often j— “0' Very often 28% 24% 21%
T P T PP T T LT LT EL T T E RSP PTT L) UL g o 0 Total 100% 100% 100%
e _ _ MOfe‘eftefﬂ“ _ ..... H B LaGCC 0% Ex-L]:;\?gA:e Colleégf [ | ggﬁ Coho4r(tm

4t. Had serious conversations with Never ]ﬁﬁ Never 24% 24% 24%
students who differ from you in terms of | Sometimes E_‘ Sometimes 30% 33% 34%
their religious beliefs, political opinions, Often Often 25% 24% 23%
or personal values Very often jE Very often 21% 20% 18%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% Total 100% 100% 100%

W LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
4u. Skipped class Never r Never 64% 50% 53%
Sometimes Sometimes 34% 45% 41%
Often J‘_ Often 1% 4% 4%
Very often § Very often 1% 2% 2%
SR 0% 0% 60%  80% Total 100% 100% 100%

=== W LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort

44




Responses

LaGCC | Ex-Large

%

Colleges
%

ltem 12: How much has your experience at this college contributed to your knowledge, skills, and personal development in the following areas?

2014

Cohort
)

12f. Solving numerical problems Very little =‘_ Very little 10% 14% 14%
Some | ' ' Some 31% 28% 28%
Quite a bit i Quite a bit 33% 34% 34%
Very much ) | Very much 26% 24% 24%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% Total 100% 100% 100%
N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
12g. Using computing and information Very little E Very little 9% 13% 11%
technology Some | ' . Some 27% 27% 25%
Quite a bit e — Quite a bit 34% 32% 33%
L4 TS s Very much 30% 29% 30%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% Total 100% 100% 100%
N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
12h. Working effectively with others Verylittle Very little 9% 9% 8%
Some | : , Some 26% 30% 29%
Quite abit | Quite a bit 39% 36% 37%
VY MU e — Very much 27% 25% 27%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% Total 100% 100% 100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
12i. Learning effectively on your own Very little | Very little 8% 7% 6%
Some | — Some 19% 23% 22%
Quite a bit J# Quite a bit 39% 39% 39%
Very much | Very much 34% 32% 33%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% Total 100% 100% 100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
12j. Understanding yourself Very little E Very little 13% 16% 15%
SO e ————— Some 22% 27% 28%
Quite abit | . ¥ Quite a bit 36% 30% 31%
Very much | | Very much 30% 26% 26%
.................................. srsresssneranibe JPPTLL AN o o o Total 100% 100% 100%
_More understanding self! i #iscc = exiarge coleges m2013 cohort
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LaGCC | Ex-Large 2014
Colleges | Cohort

Responses % % %

ltem 6: During the current school year, about how much reading and writing have you done at this college?

6a. Number of assigned textbooks, None t None 2% 3% 3%
manuals, books, or book-length packs of 1to4 | : : 1to 4 39% 42% 41%
course readings [ACCHALL] 5to10 | 5t0 10 32% 30% 30%
Vore :::: ;g I —— 110 20 16% 14% 15%
J— More than 12% 11% 11%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% Total 100% 100% 100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
6b. Number of books read on your own None [ None 21% 29% 31%
(not assigned) for personal enjoyment or 1to 4 : - : lto 4 53% 48% 46%
academic enrichment [STUEFF] 5to 10 __b 5t0 10 15% 14% 13%
Vore :;:: ;g = 11to0 20 6% 5% 5%
= More than 5% 5% 5%
TLELENRA W NPAPRaT DS LSy LEunRAERT TTT] COLLY seeeeeen 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% Total|  100%|  100%  100%
it tess—Nenel—~ ceeeees | MLaGCC Ex-Large Colleges ~ M2014 Cohort
6¢c. Number of written papers or reports None __ None 4% 9% 9%
of any length [ACCHALL] 1to 4 . . I 1to 4 34% 31% 31%
Sto10 ] : 5t0 10 29% 33% 32%
Vore :;at: ;g — 110 20 21% 18% 18%
Jr— More than 13% 10% 10%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% Total 100% 100% 100%

B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges M 2014 Cohort
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LaGCC | Ex-Large
Colleges

7. Mark the response that best represents (1) Extremely easy

the extent to which your examinations 2 easy
during the current school year have 3 -2 1% 2% 2%
challenged you to do your best work at -4 -3 5% 6% 6%
this college [ACCHALL] 5 -4 32% 25% 24%
6 -5 33% 35% 34%
(7) Extremely challenging ___.'. -6 21% 22% 23%
..................................... ....-----"'""""""""""" mumma=® (7) Extreme|y 8% 9% 10%

.......... More easy!.......: 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% || challenging
W LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges 2014 Cohort Total 100% 100% 100%
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LaGCC | Ex-Large

%

%

2014
Cohort %

Responses

Item 5: During the current school year, how much has your coursework at this college emphasized the following mental activities?

5a. Memorizing facts, ideas, or methods Very little ]f Very little 7% 7% 6%
from your courses and readings so you Some Some 25% 26% 27%
can repeat them in pretty much the same | Quiteabit | Quite a bit 38% 39% 39%
form Very much | | Very much 30% 28% 28%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% Total 100% 100% 100%

W LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges H 2014 Cohort
5b. Analyzing the basic elements of an Very little :]i Very little 3% 4% 4%
idea, experience, or theory [ACCHALL] Some Some 23% 25% 26%
Quite a bit | Quite a bit 43% 43% 43%
Very much | | | Very much 31% 28% 27%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%  50% Total 100% 100% 100%

W LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges 2014 Cohort
5c. Synthesizing and organizing ideas, Very little ]i Very little 5% 7% 7%
information, or experiences in new ways Some Some 27% 30% 31%
[ACCHALL] Quite abit | Quite a bit 37% 39% 39%
Very MU — | Very much 32% 24% 24%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%  50% Total 100% 100% 100%

W LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges 2014 Cohort
5d. Making judgments about the value or | Very little ]E;_ Very little 10% 12% 12%
soundness of information, arguments, or SOIME e —— Some 27% 32% 34%
methods [ACCHALL] Quite a bit i Quite a bit 37% 35% 35%
Very much e | Very much 26% 21% 20%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% Total 100% 100% 100%

W LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
5e. Applying theories or concepts to Very little ]E Very little 8% 9% 9%
practical problems or in new situations SOM e e ———— Some 29% 31% 32%
[ACCHALL] Quite abit | Quite a bit 37% 36% 36%
VY MU | Very much 26% 24% 23%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% Total 100% 100% 100%

W LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges 2014 Cohort
5f. Using information you have read or Very little ]f Very little 8% 9% 8%
heard to perform a new skill [ACCHALL] SOME e —— Some 25% 28% 28%
Quite abit | Quite a bit 36% 36% 36%
VY MU O e | Very much 31% 28% 29%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% Total 100% 100% 100%

B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges H 2014 Cohort




COLLEGE SUPPORT SYSTEMS



College Support Systems

More have coop experience

More have gone through ESL

More have had developmental math
More have had or plan an honors course
More have gone through an orientation
More have had diverse contact

50



College Support Systems

 Fewer feel well supported
 Fewer feel they get enough financial support



LaGCC | Ex-Large

Colleges
Responses % %

Item 8: Which of the following have you done, are you doing, or do you plan to do while attending this college?

8a. Internship, field experience, co-op Ihave not done nor plan... T | have not done 25% 40% 38%
experience, or clinical assignment Iplan to do  |eF T | plan to do 60% 47% 46%
Ihave done 2 | have done 15% 13% 16%
""""" A 0%50% 100% Total 100% 100% 100%

......... Laidiass B Pl B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges 2014 Cohort
8b. English as a second language course | Ihave not done nor plan...:=_— | have not done 74% 83% 84%
Iplan to do [ | | plan to do 5% 6% 6%
thave done |27~ | have done 21% 12% 10%
...................................... RO . . r— T T =

........... M Ore ESLI e H LaGCC Ex-La(::e Colleges E;O/ol 2014 Co:lllg?tﬁ

8c. Developmental/remedial reading Ihave not done nor plan...:=_— | have not done 66% 70% 72%
course Iplan to do o | I plan to do 8% 10% 9%
Thave done o | have done 26% 20% 19%
0% 50% 100% Total 100% 100% 100%

B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges M 2014 Cohort
8d. Developmental/remedial writing Ihave not done nor plan...:== | have not done 63% 65% 66%
course Iplantodo [ | I plan to do 8% 12% 11%
Thave done | | have done 29% 23% 23%
0% 50% 100% Total 100% 100% 100%

B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
8e. Developmental/remedial math course | Ihave not done nor plan..._==— | have not done 40% 52% 53%
Iplan to do |y | plan to do 11% 17% 15%
have done e — .+ | have done 49% 32% 33%
I T O P\ Y A I FETTTCCCCCUTICILLLLLLL L |/ 2 11 1 1 60% Total 100% 100% 100%

TR TR R SRR maGCC Ex-large Colleges  M2014 Cohort
8f. Study skills course Ihave not done nor plan...:="— | have not done 54% 62% 63%
Iplan to do =_ | plan to do 28% 22% 20%
Thave done | | have done 18% 16% 17%
0% 50% 100% Total 100% 100% 100%

B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges H 2014 Cohort
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2014
Cohort

LaGCC | Ex-Large
Colleges

Responses % % %

Item 8: Which of the following have you done, are you doing, or do you plan to do while attending this college?
— |

8g. Honors course Ihave not done nor plan... | have not done 51% 68% 71%
Iplan to do — S | plan to do 39% 27% 24%
Ihave done g | have done 11% 6% 6%
.........................................:-"“""“"""""______ 3 ———] o o Total 100% 100% 100%
:.Mor epl—aﬂ-HGﬁf)rS"— W LaGCC Ex-La?‘é)e Colleges 50/0- 2014 Co:\g?tﬁ

8h. College orientation program or course| Ihave not done nor plan... E——— e | | have not done 37% 56% 55%
Iplan t0 do | | plan to do 21% 14% 13%
e done —— | have done 42% 30% 32%
..................... . '""""'"""".....---------"""""'U%'"""i(')%-‘ 40% 60% Total 100% 100% 100%

______ MOTE__OrTentEd' . : N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges M 2014 Cohort
8i. Organized learning communities Ihave not done nor plan... | | have not done 58% 68% 69%
(linked courses/study groups led by Iplanto do | | plan to do 28% 22% 20%
faculty or counselors) Ihave done | | have done 13% 10% 10%
0% 50% 100% Total 100% 100% 100%

B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges M 2014 Cohort
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Item 9: How much does this college emphasize each of the following?

Responses

LaGCC | Ex-Large

%

Colleges
%

2014
Cohort

%

9a. Encouraging you to spend significant Very little o Very little 6% 4% 4%
amounts of time studying [ACCHALL] Some ==. Some 18% 21% 21%
Quite a bit Quite a bit 42% 42% 42%
Very much jEr Very much 34% 33% 34%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%  50% Total 100% 100% 100%

B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges H 2014 Cohort
9b. Providing the support you need to Very little ]_; Very little 9% 5% 5%
help you succeed at this college 1) [ Some 27% 23% 21%
[SUPPORT] Quite a bit = Quite a bit 34% 40% 40%
Very much iE_I Very much 30% 32% 34%
"""" e L 00 10 20%  30%  40%  50% Total|  100%|  100%)  100%

........ o R W LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges 2014 Cohort
9c. Encouraging contact among students | Very little ]ﬁ Very little 15% 17% 17%
from different economic, social, and racial Some Some 26% 30% 31%
or ethnic backgrounds [SUPPORT] Quite a bit jE Quite a bit 30% 30% 30%
VY MU — .+ Very much 29% 24% 23%
................. SRR S AR RRRARRSARRRRERE] L .esenens """""o""""";""" . . Total 100% 100% 100%

—i More diverse contact! " wiascc ” mex-Large Colleges  m2014 Cohort

9d. Helping you cope with your non- Very little ]ﬁ'ﬁ Very little 37% 40% 38%
academic responsibilities (work, family, Some Some 30% 33% 33%
etc.) [SUPPORT] Quite a bit ng_r Quite a bit 20% 17% 18%
Very much Very much 13% 10% 11%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%  50% Total|  100% 100%|  100%

N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
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Item 9: How much does this college emphasize each of the following?

Responses

LaGCC | Ex-Large

%

Colleges
%

9e. Providing the support you need to Very little ]ﬁ Very little 26% 28% 26%
thrive socially [SUPPORT] Some | Some 35% 38% 38%
Quite a bit J Quite a bit 26% 23% 24%
Very much I Very much 13% 12% 13%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% Total 100% 100% 100%

B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges M 2014 Cohort
9f. Providing the financial support you Very it e e — . Very little 31% 24% 21%
need to afford your education [SUPPORT] SOMe [ —— : Some 23% 26% 26%
Very much —: Very much 24% 25% 27%
: ------- I"l":": ----- :.-_---_- --------------- I..E{ -------------- 0 % ....... ibb/:)'------znon%--- 30% 40% Tota| 100% 100% 100%

. LeSS ﬁ ﬁ&ﬂCf&1 SU"ppO rt e B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges =~ W 2014 Cohort
9g. Using computers in academic work Very little o Very little 6% 5% 5%
Some == Some 16% 17% 15%
Quite a bit J* Quite a bit 34% 32% 32%
Very much e Very much 44% 46% 48%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% Total|  100%|  100%]  100%

B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
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Specific Offices
SUPPORT SYSTEMS



Specific Offices

Peer advising supportive

Skill labs supportive

Computer labs supportive
Academic advising not supportive
Financial advising not supportive
Transfer credit office not supportive
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LaGCC | Ex-Large 2014
Colleges | Cohort

Responses % % %

ltem 13.2: How satisfied are you with the following services at this college?
13.2a. Academic advising/planning N.A. N.A. 12% 17% 16%
Not at all Not at all 20% 12% 10%
Somewhat Somewhat 49% 44% 43%
_________________________________________________ - Very J: l = ; .l Very 20% 27% 32%
Not very supportive!  #""""0%" 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% Total|  100%|  100%  100%
.............................................. " mLlaGCC Ex-Large Colleges  M2014 Cohort
13.2b. Career counseling N.A. N.A. 37% 42% 41%
Notatall | Not at all 20% 14% 13%
Somewhat | Somewhat 31% 28% 28%
Very | ’ | ‘ Very 12% 16% 18%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%  50% Total 100% 100% 100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
13.2c. Job placement assistance N.A. N.A. 53% 65% 62%
Notatall | Not at all 21% 14% 14%
Somewhat |— Somewhat 18% 15% 16%
Very Very 8% 6% 8%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% Total 100% 100% 100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
13.2d. Peer or other tutoring N.A. i N.A. 30% 46% 46%
Notatall | o Not at all 14% 9% 9%
Somewhat | . —ce Somewhat 36% 26% 25%
YRR IRPPPPPIN SO {4 - ‘ Very 21% 20% 21%
...Somewhat supportive! :"ox 10w 20 30% a0 so% Total|  100% 100%  100%
N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
13.2e. Skill labs (writing, math, etc.) N.A. i N.A. 24% 40% 39%
Notatall | Not at all 11% 7% 7%
Somewhat | . p— 1" Somewhat 39% 28% 28%
................................................. N —a
._Somewhat supportive!l IUUUTG6( 0% 20%  30%  40%  50% Total|  100%|  100%|  100%
................................................ Y m1aGCC Ex-large Colleges  m2014 Cohort
13.2f. Child care N.A. N.A. 73% 80% 78%
Not at all Not at all 14% 9% 10%
Somewhat Somewhat 9% 7% 8%
Very Very 4% 4% 5%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% Total 100% 100% 100%
N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort




ltem 13.2: How satisfied are you with the following services at this college?

Responses

LaGCC | Ex-Large
Colleges
% %

2014

Cohort
)

13.29. Financial aid advising NA, e N.A. 24% 33% 29%
Notatall | . Not at all 22% 14% 12%
Somewhat Somewhat 33% 28% 28%
_________________________________________________ N Very -.-‘*' Very 21% 26% 31%
: FSECCTTTLLLTTT AN o o o Total 100% 100% 100%
....... Not very supportivel i C0% 1% lSl wih conad
13.2h. Computer lab N.A. ; N.A. 13% 25% 22%
Notatall jmm= Not at all 8% 6% 5%
Somewhat - p— Somewhat 38% 29% 29%
Very _‘_‘# Very 42% 41% 44%
................................................. .?"""""0%"‘“5.2)% 20% 30% 40% 50% Total 100% 100% 100%
N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
13.2i. Student organizations NA | N.A. 50% 61% 57%
Notat all | Not at all 17% 10% 10%
Somewhat Somewhat 23% 20% 21%
Very Very 10% 10% 12%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% Total 100% 100% 100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
13.2j. Transfer credit assistance N.A. N.A. 47% 51% 50%
Not at all Not at all 18% 12% 11%
Somewhat Somewhat 27% 23% 23%
Verv‘jz_!—_r Very 9% 15% 16%
................................................. k 3 - ‘_"' 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% Total 100% 100% 100%
:  HLaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
13.2k. Services to students with A. N.A. 72% 75% 73%
disabilities Not at all Not at all 9% 7% 8%
Somewhat Somewhat 13% 9% 10%
Very Very 7% 8% 9%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% Total 100% 100% 100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
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People
SUPPORT SYSTEMS



People

e Other students not supportive
* Instructors not sympathetic
e Staff and offices not helpful



Responses

ltem 11: Mark the number that best represents the quality of your relationships with people at this college.

LaGCC | Ex-Large

%

Colleges
%

2014

Cohort
)

11a. Other students 1Unfriendly,... 1 Unfriendly, 2% 1% 1%
2 unsupportive, sense of
3 - alienation
4 2 3% 3% 2%
5, 3 7% 5% 5%
. : I FRCELELELELE 6 4 24% 17% 16%
........ N Otverysupportlv e ) . 5 23% 23% 22%
7 Friendly, supportive,...
6 24% 26% 27%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 7 Friendly, supportive, 18% 25% 28%
N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort sense of belonging
Total 100% 100% 100%
11b. Instructors 1 Unfriendly,... 1 Unavailable, unhelpful, 1% 1% 1%
2 unsympathetic
3 2 2% 2% 2%
4 H--“' 3 5% 4% 4%
-------------------------------------------------- = .-"‘5‘ - 4 21% 12% 11%
A [ . eans®®® 6
Not very sympathetic! " , 5| 26%|  21%|  20%
------------------------------------------------ 7 Frlendly, Supportlve,... 6 27% 32% 31%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 7 Available, helpful, 17% 29% 32%
sympathetic
u -
LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges 2014 Cohort Total 100% 100% 100%
11c. Administrative personnel and offices 1Unfriendly,...; 1 Unhelpful, 9% 4% 3%
2 § inconsiderate, rigid
3 _: 2 13% 6% 5%
4 | 3 15% 9% 8%
--------------------------------------------------- 3 . . .".--‘__5-% 4 21% 21% 19%
........... Not very helpful! : ; — 5| 20| 22%|  21%
7 Friendly, supportive, .. —— 6 13% 20% 22%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 7 Helpful, considerate, 10% 18% 22%
flexible
N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges 2014 Cohort Total 100% 100% 100%
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Responses
Item 14: How likely is it that the following issues would cause you to withdraw from class or from this college?

LaGCC | Ex-Large
Colleges

%

%

2014

Cohort
)

14a. Working full-time Not likely Not likely 35% 37% 39%
Somewhat likely : - Somewhat likely 16% 22% 22%
Likely Likely 20% 19% 19%
Very likely e — Very likely 29% 23% 21%
............................................... .3""""""_“.--0‘%' 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% Total 100% 100% 100%
: WlaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
14b. Caring for dependents Not likely Not likely 45% 49% 49%
Somewhat likely : Somewhat likely 22% 22% 23%
Likely ﬁ Likely 17% 17% 16%
Very likely E Very likely 16% 13% 12%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% Total 100% 100% 100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
14c. Academically unprepared Not likely Not likely 50% 54% 57%
Somewhat likely | — Somewhat likely 24% 24% 24%
Likely =r Likely 16% 13% 12%
Very likely E’- Very likely 10% 8% 7%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% Total 100% 100% 100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
14d. Lack of finances Notlikely (—— Not likely 24% 29% 29%
Somewhat likely ' Somewhat likely 19% 23% 23%
Likely Likely 18% 20% 20%
Very likely s Very likely 39% 29% 29%
BEmsEEsEEsEssEssEEaEsEEsEEsEssEEsEssEssEaaEaan .5""""""--_‘,.-0- . . 0 . . Total 100% 100% 100%
...rinances & drop out! | "wiiecc  «Exiarge Colleges - B2014Coort
14e. Transfer to a 4-year college or Not likely | — Not likely 28% 28% 34%
university Somewhat likely Somewhat likely 17% 17% 18%
Likely Likely 20% 19% 18%
Very likely | Very likely 36% 35% 30%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% Total 100% 100% 100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
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Reasons

LIKELY TO DROP OUT



Reasons Might Drop Out

e Work
* Finances



LaGCC | Ex-Large 2014
Colleges | Cohort
Responses % % %

26. Would you recommend this college to Yes

a friend or family member? No No 17% 6% 7%

Not recommended! pren 0%  20% 40%  60%  80%  100% Totall  100%|  100%|  100%
------------------------------------------------- X | | LaGCC EX-LarEe Colleges . 2014 Cohort

27. How would you evaluate your entire Poor Poor 4% 2% 2%

educational experience at this college? Fair E’— Fair 29% 15% 14%

Good Good 50% 55% 53%

Excellent E_’_’- Excellent 17% 29% 31%

Total 100% 100% 100%

.

---------------------------------------------------

Not excellent! Beeeees0%T 10%  20%  30% 40% 50% 60%
................................................. |. . B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges B 2014 Cohort
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OVERALL



Overall

e Would not recommend to friends or family
* Not excellent overall



LaGCC | Ex-Large 2014

Colleges | Cohort
Responses ) ) )

15. How supportive are your friends of Not very Not very

your attending this college? Somewhat | Somewhat 26% 20% 18%
Quite a bit 27% 28% 28%
_________________________________________________ Extremely | Extremely 40% 48% 50%
i Beeeeneeengn 0% 20%  30%  40% 50% 609 Total|  100%  100%|  100%

....... Not very supportive! " 0% oL Collonns 2018 Cohary
16. How supportive is your immediate Not very '*_= Not very 6% 3% 3%
family of your attending this college? Somewhat [ Somewhat 15% 12% 11%
Quite a bit I — Quite a bit 23% 20% 20%
Extremely —————— Extremely 56% 65% 67%
-------------------------------------- 2 ............l:.......... o, ‘Illl"‘ o o o o Total 100% 100% 100%

....... Not very supportive!  I"2ii6ce” weciorge Collegos  m32014 Cohort
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How do our students differ from the overall survey
population?

DIFFERENCES

70



Differences

Higher on three primary goals for attendance

— Get a degree
— Get job skills
— Self-improvement

Less likely to have taken out a loan
Closer to meeting their goals
Fewer are working

Spend more time commuting



Item 17: Indicate which of the following are your reasons/goals for attending this college.

Responses

LaGCC | Ex-Large
Colleges
% %

2014

Cohort
)

17a. Complete a certificate program Not a goal Not a goal 53% 51% 48%
Secondary goal Secondary goal 18% 22% 21%
Primary goal 5 Primary goal 29% 27% 32%
0, 0, 0,
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% ol 100% 100% 100%
W laGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
17b. Obtain an associate degree Not a goal Not a goal 9% 18% 16%
Secondary goal Secondary goal 18% 23% 21%
Primary goal | Primary goal 73% 58% 63%
. I P TT L L 0, 0, 0,
—Primary goal?! ] 0%  20%  40% _ 60%  80% Totall 100%| 100%| 100%
lllllllllllllllllllllllll L] S EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESN .LaGCC EX-LarEeCO"eEeS .2014C°h°rt
17c. Transfer to a 4-year college or Not a goal - Not a goal 7% 18% 26%
university Secondary goal Secondary goal 19% 20% 23%
Primary goal ———_ Primary goal 74% 63% 52%
N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
17d. Obtain or update job-related skills Not a goal ) Not a goal 18% 29% 26%
Secondary goal Secondary goal 27% 29% 28%
Primary goal Primary goal 55% 42% 46%
-------------------------------------------------- 3 e riennas _-_..-- 'Y 0 0 0
P - 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0ol 00 100%]  100%
"""""""""""""" B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
17e. Self-improvement/personal Not a goal : Not a goal 17% 25% 25%
enjoyment Secondary goal Secondary goal 29% 34% 34%
Primary goal | — P Primary goal 54% 40% 41%
Primary goal?! Frestettt 00 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% Total]  100%|  100%|  100%
lllllllllllllllllllllllll [ ] SN NN EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE .LaGCC EX-LarEeco"eEes .204l4c°h°rt
17f. Change careers Not a goal Not a goal 58% 59% 56%
Secondary goal Secondary goal 18% 17% 16%
Primary goal Primary goal 24% 25% 28%
Total 100% 100% 100%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
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Responses

LaGCC | Ex-Large

%

Colleges
%

2014

Cohort
)

Item 18: Indicate which of the following are sources you use to pay your tuition at this college.
- ————————

18a. My own income/savings Not asource Not a source 38% 32% 35%
. T ——— .
Minor source | . . ! Minor source 23% 31% 32%
Major source s Major source 38% 37% 33%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% Total|  100%,  100%|  100%
H LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
18b. Parent or spouse/significant other's Notasource | Not a source 46% 51% 55%
income/savings Minor source _= Minor source 19% 19% 19%
VI OF S OUN (e e | Major source 35% 30% 26%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% Total 100% 100% 100%
M LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges MW 2014 Cohort
18c. Employer contributions Not a source Not a source 86% 87% 87%
Minor source Minor source 9% 8% 7%
Major source Major source 5% 6% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
18d. Grants & scholarships Not a source Not a source 60% 51% 43%
Minor source | | Minor source 9% 12% 13%
Major source Major source 31% 38% 44%
Total 100% 100% 100%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
18e. Student loans (bank, etc.) Not a source Not a source 82% 70% 64%
Minor source Minor source 9% 9% 10%
Major source Major source 9% 21% 26%
.................................................. s Total oo 0 oo
Fewer use loans! : 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% : : >
lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll . LaGCC EX'LarEe Co"eges . 2014 cohort
18f. Public assistance Not asource Not a source 76% 86% 86%
Minor source Minor source 7% 6% 6%
Major source Major source 16% 8% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
H LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges 2014 Cohort
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LaGCC | Ex-Large 2014
Colleges | Cohort
Responses % % %
20. When do you plan to take classes at I will accomplish my.__' ; I will accomplish my 23% 13% 14%
this college again? I have no current plan., goal(s) during this term
Within the npx’t"lz... I have no current plan to 5% 4% 5%
.................. TR Whcertain return
More ||ke|y donein 1! &t Within the next 12 51% 67% 65%
.................................................. 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% Uncertain 20% 15% 16%
H LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges 2014 Cohort Total 100% 100% 100%
21. At this college, in what range is your | pass/fail classes only | Pass/fail classes only 1% 1% 1%
overall college grade average? Do not have a GPA at... Do not have a GPA at 5% 2% 2%
C-orlower :E this school
(O C- or lower 5% 3% 3%
B-toC+ | C 5% 8% 7%
Ato BE | . . B- to C+ 18% 20% 19%
B 23% 24% 23%
A -= I A- to B+ 31% 29% 30%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% A 13% 14% 16%
N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges 2014 Cohort Total 100% 100% 100%
22. When do you most frequently take Day classes (morningor... Day classes (morning or 79% 73% 7%
classes at this college? Evening classes .afternoon)
| Evening classes 20% 26% 23%
Weekend classes ‘_r Weekend classes 1% 1% 1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% Total 100% 100% 100%
H LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges 2014 Cohort
23. How many total credit hours have you None = None 11% 10% 11%
earned at this college, not counting the 1-14 credits | 1-14 credits 28% 32% 32%
courses you are currently taking this 15-29 credits | . | 15-29 credits 22% 21% 22%
term? 30-44 credits | ——— 30-44 credits 20% 15% 14%
45-60 credits ]=_I_ 45-60 credits 15% 12% 11%
Over 60 credits | Over 60 credits 4% 10% 10%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% Total 100% 100% 100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
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Item 10: About how many hours do you spend in a typical 7-day week doing each of the following?

Responses

LaGCC

%

Ex-Large

Colleges
%

2014
Cohort
)

10a. Preparing for class (studying, None g None 1% 2% 2%
reading, writing, rehearsing, doing 1-5 hours 1-5 hours 41% 40% 39%
homework, or other activites related to 6-10 hours | . . n 6-10 hours 32% 31% 30%
your program) [STUEFF] 11-20 hours | — 11-20 hours 16% 18% 19%
21-30 hours G5, 21-30 hours 7% 6% 7%
More than 30 hours 5 More than 30 4% 3% 4%
0% 109 20% 30% 40% 50% Total 100% 100% 100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Co‘ileges 2014 Cohort
10b. Working for pay None None 31% 25% 26%
1-5hours | 1-5 hours 9% 6% 6%
6-10 hours 6-10 hours 9% 6% 7%
11-20 hours E 11-20 hours 12% 13% 13%
21-30 hours e — 21-30 hours 14% 18% 18%
I et e More than 30 26% 32% 30%
= F | e 10%  20%  _ 30% . 40% Total 100% 100% 100%
L e W LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges 2014 Cohort
10c. Participating in college-sponsored None | — | None 78% 82% 80%
activities (organizations, campus 1-5hours | 1-5 hours 15% 13% 14%
publications, student government, 6-10 hours & 6-10 hours 4% 3% 3%
intercollegiate or intramural sports, etc.) 11-20 hours :: 11-20 hours 204 2% 2%
21-30 hours | 21-30 hours 1% 1% 1%
More than 30 hours | More than 30 1% 1% 1%
0% 20%  40% 60% 80% 100% Total 100% 100% 100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges 2014 Cohort
10d. Providing care for dependents living None e —— None 45% 46% 44%
with you (parents, children, spouse, etc.) 1-5 hours : 1-5 hours 22% 17% 16%
6-10 hours | 6-10 hours 13% 9% 8%
11-20 hours 11-20 hours 6% 6% 6%
21-30 hours &5 . 21-30 hours 4% 4% 4%
More than 30 hours S22l More than 30 10% 17% 21%
g NN NN NN NN EEE NN NN EEEE NN EEEE NN EEEEENEEEEEEEg -“_,-- o 0, 0
. Fewer work fulltime! | i wiied ™ elliad @hed® oitent S ) I
10e. Commuting to and from classes None ? None 8% 7% 7%
1-5hours | 1-5 hours 50% 68% 67%
6-10 hours | T 6-10 hours 26% 16% 16%
11-20 hours = |} 11-20 hours 11% 5% 6%
21-30 hours  { ] 21-30 hours 3% 2% 2%
Morethan 30 hours | More than 30 3% 2% 2%
_:......v.”.v.......:..........................M.M.”....3"“_______...----"b‘%"" 20% 40% 60% 80% Total 100% 100% 100%
_E M ore time commuti ngl : B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges 2014 Cohort




Other Differences

Less likely to be married or have children
More likely to speak English as 2"9 language
Less likely to have another degree

More likely to be first in family in college
More likely to have gone through orientation
More likely to have taken a 15t year seminar



Responses

LaGCC | Ex-Large

%

Colleges
%

2014

Cohort
)

28. Do you have children who live with
you? No 79% 75% 71%
No . Total 100% 100% 100%
.......... Famlly IeSS Ilkelyl iy * " l La%?gc - ‘io?x-Largg?olleggg% [ | 28(?;/2! Cohltgr(t)%
31. Are you married? Yes — Yes 13% 16% 19%
* No 87% 84% 81%
N Total 100% 100% 100%
0%  20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges =~ W 2014 Cohort
32. Is English your native (first) language? Yes — ' Yes 59% 7% 85%
No 41% 23% 15%
................... SETTTTT PP PP PP P TP PTPTPTOres No—-l Total 100% 100% 100%
e ENglish second! 50w 20w a0%  eow  so%  100%
B LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
35. What is the highest academic None | None 2% 2% 3%
credential you have earned? High school diploma or..| High school diploma or 88% 75% 74%
Vocational/technical.. == 1" Vocational/technical 3% 8% 10%
................................................. 'E......Associateﬂéé'r-e‘é- Associate degree 5% 8% 8%
......... I.\.l..o. .Q:t.h.e..r:.g.e.g.r.e..e.s.!. rerrReR Bachelor's degree Bachelor's degfee 2% 5% 5%
Master's/doctoral/prof... Master's/doctoral/profes 1% 1% 1%
sional degree
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% Total 100% 100% 100%

N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges H 2014 Cohort
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ltem 36: What is the highest level of education obtained by your:

Responses

LaGCC | Ex-Large
Colleges

%

%

2014

Cohort
)

36. Mother Not a high schoo._,ﬁ Not a high school 26% 15% 14%
High school diploma or... m— High school diploma or 22% 26% 29%
some college, did not.. S Some college, did not 14% 17% 17%
Associate degreé Associate degree 8% 11% 13%
Bachelor'sdegree 25 Bachelor's degree 12% 16% 15%
.......................... FELTTITECTEPEECEETEErre) I I\fl‘a.gtef‘s degreellst“;.— Master's degree/1st 5% 7% 7%
.......... More 1t in family i 0 o et Doctorate degree| 1% 1%/ 1%
- Unknown 12% 7% 6%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% Total 100% 100% 100%

N LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort
36. Father Not a high school..‘ﬁ Not a high school 23% 17% 17%
---------------------S:t--. ----------- :----' ------- 3,__I-_I!g[\_s_(.:ho_ql_dlplema‘é'r' H|gh SChOOl d|p|0ma or 23% 26% 31%
.....More 15t in family! 7" some coliege, did not...F-_ Some college, did not 12% 14% 14%
Associate degree | Associate degree 5% 7% 8%
Bachelor's degree [ Bachelor's degree 12% 15% 13%
Master's degree/1st... o= Master's degree/1st 4% 8% 6%
Doctorate degree E'_ Doctorate degree 2% 3% 2%
Unknown Unknown 19% 10% 9%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% Total 100% 100% 100%

H LaGCC Ex-Large Colleges W 2014 Cohort

78




4 = No, | did not

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% |1.During the current term at this college, | completed registration before 2014
X i i i i the first class session(s). LaGCC Cohort
1 =Yes; | was registered for ALL = : n O : Dot o I n - —
of my courses before the first... 1 =Yes; | was registered for ALL of my courses before the first class session(s) 85% 89%
2 = Mostly; I was registered for MOST of my courses before the first class
2 = Mostly; | was registered for ' session(s) 9% 6%
MOST of my courses before... 3 = Partly; | was registered for SOME of my courses before the first class
3 = Partly; | was registered for r sessm.n (s) _ _ 5% 2%
SOME of my courses before... 4 =No; | was NOT registered for ANY of my courses before the first class
session(s) 2% 2%
4 = No; | was NOT registered for I 100% 100%
ANY of my courses before the...
BN LaGCC Il 2014 Cohort
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 2. The ONE response that best describes my experience with orientation 2014
1 =1 took part in an online when | first came to this college is: LaGCC Cohort
orientation prior to the... 1 =1took part in an online orientation prior to the beginning of classes 4% 12%
2 =] attended an on-campus 2 = | attended an on-campus orientation prior to the beginning of classes a48% a43%
orientation prior to the... %, 3 =lenrolled in an orientation course as part of my course schedule during my
3 =1 enrolled in an orientation . first term at this college 17% 8%
course as part of my course... \‘ 4 =|was not aware of a college orientation 15% 19%
4 =1 was not aware of a college \’ 5 =lwas unable to participate in orientation due to scheduling or other issues 15% 18%
. ) 3
. or::n:atlor:t.. e B ;.........------------------.------------I-----------= 100% 100%
= 1was unable to participate in L d :
orientation due to scheduling... o More oriented? i
M LaGCC M 2014 Cohort
0:% 19%29%3?%4?%59%60%70%80% 3. During my first term at this college, | participated in a structured
1 = Yes, in my first term at this experience for new students (sometimes called a "freshman seminar" or 2014
college ‘., "first-year experience"). LaGCC Cohort
2 = Yes, in my first AND in at least “, 1 =Yes, in my first term at this college 599% 23%
one other term at this college "“ 2 =Yes, in my first AND in at least one other term at this college 7% 3%
3 =Yes, but NOT in my first term & 3 = Yes, but NOT in my first term at this college 13% 4%
- >
at this college ". 4 = No, | did not 21% 70%
* o, o,
4 = No, | did not “__. ...................................I................= 100% 100%
“e H
= 2014 conort g Momelhool
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% |4. During my first term at this college, | enrolled in an organized "learning
1 = Yes, in my first term at this community" (two or more courses that a group of students take 2014
college together). LaGCC Cohort
2 = Yes, in my first AND in at least 1 =Yes, in my first term at this college 12% 8%
one other term at this college 2 =Yes, in my first AND in at least one other term at this college 6% 4%
3 = Yes, but NOT in my first term 3 =Yes, but NOT in my first term at this college 5% 3%
at this college 4 =No, I did not 77% 86%
100% 100%
4 = No, | did not
M LaGCC I 2014 Cohort
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% |5 puring my first term at this college, | enrolled in a student success
1 = Yes, in my first term at this course (such as a student development, extended orientation, student life 2014
college skills, or college success course). LaGCC Cohort
2 =Yes, in my first AND in at least 1 =Yes, in my first term at this college 9% 18%
one other term at this college 2 =Yes, in my first AND in at least one other term at this college 6% 3%
3 = Yes, but NOT in my first term 3 =Yes, but NOT in my first term at this college 6% 5%
at this college 4 =No, | did not 79% 74%
100% 100%

M LaGCC

M 2014 Cohort




LaGCC 2014 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% |6. In your first sen.'lester at tl’.liS college, did you take a “First Year Seminar”
} 4 4 } taught by faculty in your major? LaGCC 2014
1=Yes 1 =Yes 33%
2 = Yes, but not in my first.. 2 =Yes, but not in my first semester 6%
3 =Yes, but it was not taught by faculty in my major 13%
3 = Yes, but it was not.. 4 =Yes, but notin my first term OR by a major faculty 15%
5 = No, I did not 33%
4 = Yes, but not in my first.. >
100%
5 = No, 1 did not
“« = " iy A 2 -
LaGCC 2014 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% |7.If you took a neV\{ st.udent seminar" or “first year seminar” at this
i i i college, how much did it help you develop as a successful college student?|LaGCC 2014
1 = Very much 1 =Very much 21%
2 =Some 2 =Some S
3 =Very little 12%
3 = Very little 4 = Not at all 15%
5 =l1didn’'t take a"new student seminar" or "first year seminar" at this college 22%
4 = Not at all
100%
5 =1 didn’t take a "new..
. If k a “new n minar" or “fir r seminar” hi
LaGCC 2014 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% |8 you took a e ' St-Ude t se a o st year se a i at this
} i college, how much did it help you feel connected to LaGuardia? LaGCC 2014
1 =Very much 1 =Very much 18%
2 =Some £ = SO 32%
3 =Very little 17%
3 = Very little 4 = Not at all 13%
T 5 =ldidn’'t take a"new student seminar" or "first year seminar" at this college 20%
4 = Not at
otata 100%
5 =1 didn’t take a "new..
LaGCC 2014 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% |9. How many courses have you taken at LaGuardia where you used
1oN i ' ' i ePortfolio to reflect on your learning? LaGCC 2014
= None 1=None 31%
2=0ne 2 =One 29%
3 =Two or Three 30%
3 =Two or Three 4 = Four or More 10%
100%
4 = Four or More °
0% 20% 40% 60% [(10. To what extent has your experience at this college helped you think
LaGCC 2014 . ; v pe! ge helbecy
carefully about your choice of major? LaGCC 2014
1 =Very much 1 =Very much 33%
2 =Some 38%
2 =Some -
3 = Very little 16%
3 = Very little 4 = Not at all 13%
100%
4 = Not at all




Special LaGCC Questions

e Slipped in two areas since 2012

— Less likely to say that experience here changed
the way “I see myself and my life.”

— Less likely to say that “the skills and knowledge |
develop in one course helps me succeed in other
courses.”



LaGCC 2014 0:% 2(?% 4(|)% 60% |11. To what extent has your experience at this college helped you think
carefully about options for transfer to a 4-year college? LaGCC 2014
1 =Very much 1 =Very much 42%
2 =Some 2=Some Eh
3 =Very little 16%
3 = Very little 4 = Not at all 12%
100%
4 = Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% |12. To what extent has your college experience contributed to learning
' i how to explore and solve complex, real world problems such as those you
1=Verymuch might face in your life, including your career? 2012 2014
2 =Some 1=Very much 28% 27%
2 =Some 45% 41%
3 = Very little 3 =Very little 20% 22%
4 = Not at all 7% 10%
4 = Not at all 100% 100%
m2012 m2014
0% 20% 40% 60% (13. In your experience at this institution during the current school year,
about how often have you applied information or experience from other
1 = Often a . . q A A A
areas of your life (work, friends, family, community) in class discussions or
2 = Sometimes assignments? 2012 2014
1 = Often 30% 29%
3 = Rarely 2 = Sometimes 45% 41%
3 = Rarely 19% 22%
4 = Never 4 = Never 6% 9%
2012 m2014 100% 100%
0% 20% 40% 60% |14. The faculty and staff of this institution care about me as a person. 2012 2014
s T AEe ' 1 =Strongly agree 17% 14%
2 = Agree 31% 29%
2 = Agree 3 = Neutral 34% 39%
3 = Neutral 4 = Disagree 13% 10%
. 5 = Strongly disagree 6% 9%
4 = Disagree 100% 100%
5 = Strongly disagree
m2012 m2014
0% 20% 40% 60% |15. My experience at this college has helped to change the way | see
1= Strongly agree ' i myself and my life. 2012 2014
1 =Strongly agree 23% 25%
2 = Agree . 2 =Agree a47% 30%
3 = Neutral 3 = Neutral 17% 28%
4 = Disagree %, 4 =Disagree 6% 12%
.+ |5 =Strongly disagree 8% 6%
5 = Strongly disagree *e, ST T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T TR T
R RCCETP 100% 100%

H2012 ®m2014

Gl Slippingl




0% 20% 40% 60% 80% |16. As | go through college, the skills and knowledge | develop in one
' ' course helps me succeed in other courses. 2012 2014
1 = Strongly agree
1 =Strongly agree 31% 27%
2 =Agree . 2 = Agree 57% 45%
3 = Neutral 3= Neutral 7% 22%
A= Disagree 'x‘ 4 = Disagree 3% 5%
‘., 5 =Strongly disagree 2% 1%
5 = Strongly disagree “‘"__" e P P T PP P PP L PP PP PP PP 100% 100%
= 2012 m2014 11 Slipping! :
0% 20% 40% 60% (17. If you have ever gone part-time for a semester or more at this college,
' please indicate the best and/or most common reason why: 2012 2014
1 = Dropped classes to..
1 =Dropped classes to make better grades 17% 18%
2 = Scheduling conflict.. 2 = Scheduling conflict with job 39% 35%
3 = Lack of course.. 3 =Lack of course availability 21% 23%
. 4 = Personal or family crises (e.g., iliness, incarceration, loss of child care) 8% 11%
4 = Personal or family.. 5 = Personal or family reason (e.g., hobby, travel) 15% 13%
5 = Personal or family.. 100% 100%
Wm2012 m2014
0% 10% 20% 30% |18. If you have ever stopped-out for a semester or more at this college,
e e a5 o i o i i ' pI:aase inc!icate the best and/or most common reason why: 2012 2014
1 =Couldn't afford to attend 24% 24%
2 = Scheduling conflict.. 2 = Scheduling conflict with job 27% 27%
3 = Lack of course.. 3 =Lack of course availability 17% 14%
. 4 = Personal or family crises (e.g., iliness, incarceration, loss of child care) 13% 18%
4 = Personal or family.. 5 = Personal or family reason (e.g., hobby, travel) 19% 18%
5 = Personal or family.. 100% 100%
W2012 m2014
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% |19. How much do you work on average per week? 2012 2014
t f f f 1=1Ido not work 29% 30%
1 =1do not work
2 =1-10 hours 11% 11%
2=1-10 hours 3=11-20 hours 17% 17%
3=11-20 hours 4 =21-35 hours 23% 25%
5 =36 or more hours 21% 18%
4 =21-35 hours 100% 100%
5 =36 or more hours
W2012 m2014
0% 20% 40% 60% |20. If you have a job, what is the primary reason you work while in
. ' ' school? 2012 2014
1 =To gain knowledge,.. - - -
1=To gain knowledge, skills, and/or experience 21% 21%
2 =To support myself 2 =To support myself 47% 44%
3 = To support my parents 3 =To support my parents 8% 6%
. 4 = For spending money 7% 8%
4 = For spending money 5 =To finance my college tuition and expenses 17% 21%
5 =To finance my college.. 100% 100%

m2012 m2014




Thanks!

Professor Jeffrey Weintraub works incredibly
hard during CCSSE survey season, assisting
CCSSE in its random choice of classes from an
appropriate set, getting the surveys out,
button-holing faculty and conveying the
seriousness of the survey. He is assisted by
other IR&A staff: Veron Sundar, Erez Lenchner,
Qi-Jian Gau and Jenny Zhu. Thanks to Liz Ruiz
in the president’s office for her help as well.



